
Rockhurst (6-1) -vs- CSU-Pueblo (1-3)
3/10/2020 at Pueblo, CO (Gonzales Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Rockhurst Goals: Lindahl, Sam (4); O'Neill, Drake (3); Zabel, Jason (2); Trujillo, Kai (2); Wright, Cole (1); Tymosko, JP (1); Bateman, Connor
(1); Farrell, Luke (1); Setley, Jakob (1); Fisher, Jake (1); Hanson, Brooks (1); Schnefke, Noah (1); Myran, John (1) 
Assists: Hanson, Brooks (3); O'Neill, Drake (1); Fiscella, Jake (1); Wright, Cole (1); Lindahl, Sam (1); Koburov, Christian (1); Morris, Grant
(1); Bellinger, Blake (1) 
 
CSU-Pueblo Goals: Tommy Vassallo (4); Connor Owen (3); Trevor Thompson (2); Trenton Steele (1) 
Assists: Trevor Thompson (2); Connor Owen (2); Tommy Vassallo (1); Aryan Krause (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Gonzales Stadium
Penalties: Kaleb Mantei 1st/05:03; Mostrom, Nick 3rd/14:39; Lindahl, Sam 3rd/04:51; DeBruzzi, Pad 4th/00:24
Officials: David W. Boyles Jr.; David Ellsworth; Brian Mauney; CSUP SID

Date: 3/10/2020
Attendance: 167

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Rockhurst 5 5 4 6 20
CSU-Pueblo 0 2 5 3 10

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Rockhurst 17 18 11 15 61
CSU-Pueblo 7 11 9 12 39

Shots On Goal
Rockhurst 12 9 8 13 42
CSU-Pueblo 3 5 8 9 25

Saves
Rockhurst 3 3 3 6 15
CSU-Pueblo 7 4 4 7 22

Turnovers
Rockhurst 5 4 5 4 18
CSU-Pueblo 6 4 4 5 19

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Rockhurst 8-9 4-4 5-5 7-7 24-25
CSU-Pueblo 7-7 5-6 6-6 8-9 26-28

Ground Balls
Rockhurst 11 16 11 11 49
CSU-Pueblo 5 6 11 9 31

Face Offs
Rockhurst 4 7 6 7 24
CSU-Pueblo 2 1 4 3 10

Extra Man Opportunities
Rockhurst 1 0 0 0 1-1
CSU-Pueblo 0 0 2 1 2-3



Rockhurst 20

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 2 Noernberg, Brady 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
A 9 Trujillo, Kai 2 0 2 3 1 1 1 - -

A 14 Lindahl, Sam 4 1 5 8 6 0 1 -
1-

01:00
D 17 Goetz, Luke 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - -
D 19 Bateman, Connor 1 0 1 1 4 1 1 - -
LSM 23 Setley, Jakob 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
D 30 Branscombe, Blake 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 - -
FO 32 Bodeau, Zach 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 5-7 -
G 50 Fitzsimmons, Patrick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
A 71 Hanson, Brooks 1 3 4 4 2 0 0 - -

0 Mostrom, Nick 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 8-13
1-

01:00
1 Valdivia, Sal 0 0 0 0 7 2 0 11-14 -
3 Zabel, Jason 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 - -
4 Tegenkamp, Will 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -
5 Greenberger, Judge 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
7 Licau, Jonny 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
8 O'Neill, Drake 3 1 4 8 1 1 1 - -
10 Fiscella, Jake 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
11 Cegielski, Zach 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
12 Wright, Cole 1 1 2 2 2 2 0 - -

13 DeBruzzi, Pad 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
15 Koburov, Christian 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 - -
16 Cox, Jacob 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
18 Tymosko, JP 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -
21 Heflin, Alec 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 - -
22 Farrell, Luke 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
24 Healy, Robbie 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
25 Jones, Connor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
26 Fisher, Jake 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
27 Morris, Grant 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
28 Forsha, Tommy 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
29 Devine, Regan 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 - -
33 Harris, Hayden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
35 Bright, Spencer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
36 Kubik, Boomer 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
40 Buckley, Matt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
41 Putney, Ben 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
43 Wilson, Garrett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
55 Grelle, Kevin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
66 Byers, Oliver 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 - -
69 Kelly, Zach 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
77 Schnefke, Noah 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -
86 Tegenkamp, Whit 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
87 Bellinger, Blake 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 - -
92 Myran, John 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 - -

Totals 20 10 30 61 49 18 12 24-34
3-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
50 Fitzsimmons, Patrick 28:42 2 6 W
33 Harris, Hayden 11:32 3 5
36 Kubik, Boomer 19:46 5 4



CSU-Pueblo 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 1 Devin Thrower 0 0 0 0 5 1 1 - -
D 2 Tavian Watson 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 - -
A 4 Logan Naves 0 0 0 3 0 2 1 - -
LSM 14 Kyle Sanchez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
D 17 Cornelius Healy 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
A 19 Connor Owen 3 2 5 6 5 5 0 - -
FO 21 Tyler Gardner 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 10-34 -
G 22 Garrett Breeling 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 - -
D 25 Michael DeMaio 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
A 29 Logan Wells 0 0 0 3 1 3 0 - -

3 Tommy Vassallo 4 1 5 8 0 1 0 - -
6 Matt Lutz 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
7 Aryan Krause 0 1 1 5 1 0 0 - -
9 Skyler Weathers 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 - -
10 Aaron Clark 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
16 Patrick Rego 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
18 Trevor Thompson 2 2 4 5 1 2 0 - -
20 Brance Anderson 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
26 Turner Dirk 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
28 Trenton Steele 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 - -

34 Kaleb Mantei 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00

Totals 10 6 16 39 31 19 7 10-34
1-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
22 Garrett Breeling 60:00 20 22 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By RU CP
1st 09:39 Zabel, Jason (4) Unassisted 1 0
1st 07:54 Lindahl, Sam (21) Unassisted 2 0
1st 06:49 Setley, Jakob (1) Koburov, Christian 3 0
1st 04:50 Lindahl, Sam (22) (UP) O'Neill, Drake 4 0
1st 01:59 Farrell, Luke (2) Unassisted 5 0
2nd 13:18 Trujillo, Kai (14) Hanson, Brooks 6 0
2nd 12:23 Hanson, Brooks (6) Bellinger, Blake 7 0
2nd 10:08 Lindahl, Sam (23) Unassisted 8 0
2nd 07:46 Wright, Cole (2) Hanson, Brooks 9 0
2nd 05:59 Connor Owen (7) Aryan Krause 9 1
2nd 04:23 O'Neill, Drake (11) Hanson, Brooks 10 1
2nd 01:18 Trevor Thompson (2) Tommy Vassallo 10 2
3rd 14:09 Trevor Thompson (3) (UP) Connor Owen 10 3
3rd 13:42 Trujillo, Kai (15) Lindahl, Sam 11 3
3rd 12:14 O'Neill, Drake (12) Unassisted 12 3
3rd 08:47 Zabel, Jason (5) Unassisted 13 3
3rd 05:15 Tommy Vassallo (9) Trevor Thompson 13 4
3rd 04:33 Tommy Vassallo (10) (UP) Connor Owen 13 5
3rd 03:45 Trenton Steele (3) Unassisted 13 6
3rd 01:29 Tommy Vassallo (11) Unassisted 13 7
3rd 00:06 Myran, John (4) Unassisted 14 7
4th 12:17 Lindahl, Sam (24) Morris, Grant 15 7
4th 11:32 O'Neill, Drake (13) Unassisted 16 7
4th 11:11 Bateman, Connor (1) Unassisted 17 7
4th 09:05 Tommy Vassallo (12) Unassisted 17 8
4th 07:34 Tymosko, JP (1) Unassisted 18 8
4th 06:20 Fisher, Jake (4) Wright, Cole 19 8
4th 05:01 Connor Owen (8) Trevor Thompson 19 9
4th 03:12 Schnefke, Noah (1) Fiscella, Jake 20 9
4th 00:24 Connor Owen (9) Unassisted 20 10

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 05:03 CP Kaleb Mantei 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 14:39 RU Mostrom, Nick 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 04:51 RU Lindahl, Sam 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 00:24 RU DeBruzzi, Pad 01:00 SLASHING


